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From: Bruce DiGennaro <bruce@essexpartnership.com>


Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 7:45 AM


To: Alex Peltzer; kaylee_allen@fws.gov; andrew.hein@noaa.gov; anita.deguzman@noaa.gov;


asturrock@ucdavis.edu; Arnold Ammann - NOAA Federal; Andrew Schultz


(aschultz@usbr.gov); athomas@usbr.gov; Baker Holden; dean.marston@wildlife.ca.gov;


Jacobs, Brooke@Wildlife; jacob.mcquirk@water.ca.gov; Geske, Ben@DeltaCouncil;


Michelle Banonis (Michelle.Banonis@water.ca.gov); fbarajas@usbr.gov; Barbara Byrne -

NOAA Federal; Dean.Messer@water.ca.gov; Barry.Thom@noaa.gov; 'Bobker, Gary


(bobker@sbcglobal.net)'; 'Bradley J. Cavallo (bcavallo@fishsciences.net)'; Brandl,


Scott@DeltaCouncil; Walthall, Brent; Brett.Harvey@water.ca.gov; bwu@usbr.gov; Caren


Barcelo - NOAA Federal; Carl Wilcox (Carl.Wilcox@wildlife.ca.gov); Creel, Curtis; Chao,


Youchen@DWR; Chuck Hanson (Chanson@hansonenv.com); Bonham, Chuck@Wildlife


(Chuck.Bonham@wildlife.ca.gov); 'Purdy, Colin@Wildlife'; Collins,Alison L


(ACollins@mwdh2o.com); Correigh Greene (correigh.greene@noaa.gov); Culberson,


Steve@DeltaCouncil; cyril.michel@noaa.gov; 'Dan Castleberry


(dan_castleberry@fws.gov)'; 'Welsh, Daniel'; Daniel Kratville


(Daniel.Kratville@wildlife.ca.gov); 'dmmooney@usbr.gov' (dmmooney@usbr.gov);


'dsereno@ccwater.com'; Dick Pool; dmurillo@usbr.gov; Elizabeth Appy;


'djreed@uno.edu'; Ed Gross; Sobeck, Eileen@Waterboards; ebuttermore@usbr.gov; Eric


Danner - NOAA Federal; eric.chapman@icf.com; 'Erickson, Gregg'; Evans,


Sakura@Wildlife; Felicia.Marcus@waterboards.ca.gov; Francia Morales; 'Frances


Brewster'; garwin.yip@noaa.gov; gghill@mosaicassociates.net;


marin.greenwood@icfi.com; Grimaldo, Lenny; gsinger@ucdavis.edu; Hassrick, Jason;


Henneberry, Yumiko@DeltaCouncil; ismith@usbr.gov; 'Joshua Israel


(JAIsrael@usbr.gov)'; jacob.mcquirk@water.ca.gov; Ortiz, Jan@Wildlife


(Jan.Ortiz@wildlife.ca.gov); Janiene.Friend@water.ca.gov; Jason Phillips


(jphillips@friantwater.org); javier.miranda@water.ca.gov; Jay Ziegler


(jay_ziegler@TNC.ORG); jcdealy@usbr.gov; Jeff Sutton (jsutton@tccanal.com);


Kightlinger, Jeff; Jennifer Pierre; joanna.lessard@fishsciences.net;


joe.heublein@noaa.gov; John W. Ferguson (Jferguson@anchorqea.com); Callaway,


John@DeltaCouncil; john_wikert@fws.gov; Jon Rubin; jon.tbi@gmail.com;


jonathan.nelson@wildlife.ca.gov; gjones@water.ca.gov; Jason Peltier;


julie.zimmerman@tnc.org; kevin.clark@water.ca.gov; 'Poole, Kate'; Jones,


Kristopher@DWR; Kundargi, Kenneth@Wildlife; Larry Brown (lrbrown@usgs.gov); Laura


Valoppi; Hastings, Lauren@DeltaCouncil (lauren.hastings@deltacouncil.ca.gov);


'Leahigh, John@DWR'; Leo Winternitz - GEI Consultants


(lwinternitz@geiconsultants.com); Grenier, Letitia; Lalla,Lori M (LLalla@mwdh2o.com);


lshunt@americanrivers.org; Lynda Smith (lsmith@mwdh2o.com); mpatil@ccwater.com;


maria.rea@noaa.gov; Mario Manzo; mbowen@esassoc.com;


dennis.mcewan@water.ca.gov; ronald.melcer@deltacouncil.ca.gov; Poole, Melissa;


Messer, Cindy@DWR; mjthomas@ucdavis.edu; Michael.George@Waterboards.ca.gov;


micmiller@ucdavis.edu; Weiland, Paul S.; mike.tillotson@icf.com;


mmacwilliams@anchorqea.com; Nancy.Aquino@waterboards.ca.gov;


nafangue@ucdavis.edu; noah@ifrfish.org; Noble Hendrix (noblehendrix@gmail.com);


Oliver Burgess; Brandes, Pat; paul_souza@fws.gov; raimondi@ucsc.edu; Weiland, Paul S.;


rabuchan@uw.edu; Rachel Johnson - NOAA Federal; Rainer Hoenicke


(Rainer.Hoenicke@deltacouncil.ca.gov); 'Reece, Kevin@DWR'; Rene Henery;


rene.reyes@usbr.gov; Riddle, Diane@Waterboards; jrieker@usbr.gov; Patterson,Roger K;


rperry@usgs.gov; ryan.reeves@water.ca.gov; rypel@ucdavis.edu;


rzwillinger@defenders.org; snluoma@ucdavis.edu; Arakawa,Stephen N; Scott Hamilton
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To: (Scott@ResourceEcon.Solutions); Sheila Greene; Shaara Ainsley; skalski@uw.edu;


Sommer, Ted@DWR (Ted.Sommer@water.ca.gov); 'Stein, Russell@DWR'; Steve Lindley


(steve.lindley@noaa.gov); steve.tsao@wildlife.ca.gov; stevez@fishsciences.net; '


(tbirmingham@westlandswater.org)'; Taylor Blakslee; tbettner@gcid.net;


vamsi.sridharan@noaa.gov; rick.wilder@icf.com; William.Phillimore@wonderful.com;


Cathy Marcinkevage - NOAA Federal; Bohl, Amanda@DeltaCouncil; Harrison, Katrina; li-

ming_he@fws.gov; Fong, Stephanie@Wildlife; Shelley Ostrowski;


'cphillis@mwdh2o.com'; Josh Korman


Subject: Summary from CAMT Delta Salmonid Research Workshop


Attachments: CAMT Salmon Workshop Summary of Input_8-15-18.pdf


All,


Thank you for you participation and/or interest in the CAMT Delta Salmonid Research Workshop held at UC Davis back


in May.


The workshop involved over 70 individuals representing researchers, managers and policy makers and provided a great


opportunity to share information and brainstorm ideas regarding future research to address key management questions


regarding salmonids in the Delta.


Attached for your reference and use is a summary of what we heard and recorded at the workshop organized according


to the eight management topics that were discussed, including listings of suggested research studies.


The summary also includes appendices that provide a listing of workshop participants, a listing of the workshop


questions and detailed notes from each of the discussion groups.


CAMT is currently working on a consolidated framework and vision for future research based on the input received at


the workshop, as well as ideas for follow-up workshops. Stay tuned for more information on these in the coming


months.


In the meantime, we strongly encourage you to use the information provided in the summary to develop research


proposals in response to the upcoming Proposal Solicitation Notice (PSN) being issued by the Delta Science Program and


the California Department of Fish and Wildlife that will provide for up to $12million in research funding for science in the


Delta. See http://www.deltacouncil.ca.gov/sites/default/files/2018/08/Public%20Draft%20Joint%20Science%20PSN.pdf


We also welcome any feedback, comments or corrections you may have to the summary.


Ultimately, through continued dialog we hope to promote a better understanding of management needs, the current


state of knowledge and potential opportunities to expand that knowledge to improve the effectiveness of management


actions in the Delta.


Thanks,


Bruce


Bruce DiGennaro


Program Manager


Collaborative Science and Adaptive Management Program


Resources Building, Rm 1148


1416 Ninth Street


Sacramento, CA 95814


http://www.deltacouncil.ca.gov/sites/default/files/2018/08/Public%20Draft%20Joint%20Science%20PSN.pdf
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(401) 835-1185 (cell)



